

TS 115-20

Present : Rajarshi Mukherjee

WBMD 11000-213-2020

Order no. 39

Dated 01-10-24

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs. 200/- and filing of amended plaint along with cause title and step upon newly added defendants.

The plaintiff prays time. The defendant is absent.

The prayer for time is allowed.

The plaintiff has not deposited the cost.

The plaintiff is directed to serve notice upon the newly added defendants.

To **04-12-24** for payment of cost of Rs. 200/- and filing of amended plaint along with cause title and step upon newly added defendants.

D/C by me

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.**

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
WB01191**