

**TS 115-20**

**WBMD 11000-213-2022**

**Order no. 43, Dated 29.08.2025**

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs 200/- and SR, AD.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without steps.

Cost not paid.

SR not received.

None moves. It is 2:00 pm now.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **20.01.2026** for payment of cost of Rs 200/- and SR, AD.

**D/C by me:-**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court  
Jangipur, Mursihdabad  
(WB01494)**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court  
Jangipur, Mursihdabad  
(WB01494)**