

TS 115-20

WBMD 11000-213-2022

Order no. 44, Dated 20.01.2026

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs 200/- and SR, AD.

Both sides file hazira. Money receipt of cost of Rs 200/- is filed after payment of such.

SR of defendant no 2(ka) & (kha) received after proper service.

None appears on behalf of the defendant no 2(ka) & (kha). Hence, suit shall run exparte against defendant no 2(ka) & (kha).

To **17.02.2026** for evidence.

D/C by me:-

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**